IHSCGA Show
at Zionsville High School

February 14, 2026

Cadet Class Cadet Guard- Divisional Rating

Cadet Class Carmel Cadet Guard SILVER
Hamilton Heights MS Winter Guard SILVER
Avon Cadet Avon GOLD
New Palestine Cadet Winter Guard SILVER
Zionsville Cadet Guard SILVER
Ben Davis Cadet SILVER
Jasper Cadet Winter Guard GOLD
Castle MS Winter Guard SILVER
Brownsburg Cadet SILVER
Warsaw JV Winter Guard SILVER

Festival Class Festival Class- Divisional Rating
Tipton Blue Devil Guard GOLD
Frankton-Lapel Winter Guard SILVER
Hagerstown HS GOLD
Fishers JV SILVER
Division Gold 54.00 and above jpp—
Rating Silver 39.01 to 53.99 ila: chga,
Scale Loon
Judges:

Equipment Judge: Jeff Capponi
Movement Judge: Byron Valentine
Design Analysis Judge: Brayton Mendenhall
General Effect #1 Judge: Laura Baker
General Effect #2 Judge: Charles Brown
Timing & Penalty Judge: Bob Medworth
Overview Judge: Dean DeKemper
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Regional A Class- Round 1
Warren Central JV
Centerville Blue Wave
Tri-West Blue Alliance Guard
Carmel JV Guard
Greenwood A Irish Guard
Mater Dei HS Winter Guard
Knox HS Winter Guard
Bloomington HS South Winter Guard
Brown County Winter Guard

Regional A Class- Round 2
Crawfordsville Athenian Guard
CGCGtoo
West Vigo Winter Guard
Twin Lakes Winterguard
Cloverdale Community Winter Guard
Indian Creek Winter Guard
Brownsburg Regional A
New Castle High School Winter Guard
Salem Guard

Regional A Class- Round 3
Floyd Central Highlander Guard
Franklin Central Regional A
Eastern Hancock High School
Westfield RA
New Palestine Regional A Winter Guard
Warsaw Varsity Winter Guard
Anderson High School Winter Guard
Ben Davis Regional A
Northwestern High School Winter Guard
Connersville Crimson Guard

Class A
Floyd Central Emerald Guard
Avon A
Castle HS Winter Guard
Terre Haute South HS Winter Guard
Muncie Central Winter Guard
Lafayette Jefferson Winter Guard
Kokomo Varsity A
Jasper High School Winter Guard
Brownsburg A
Zionsville Community High School
Delta Winter Guard

Open Class
Franklin Central Open
Hamilton Southeastern High School
Greenwood Irish Guard
Westfield Open
Pendleton Heights High School

World Class
Avon HS World
Carmel HS World
Northview High School
Noblesville HS

69.400
65.560
62.940
62.780
59.040
58.980
58.780
53.600
44.840

64.760
64.200
63.960
60.320
55.460
53.660
53.280
52.780
46.740

72.320
65.520
64.700
64.560
60.740
60.380
60.020
59.960
58.980
53.120

72.390
71.820
70.190
68.550
65.950
65.830
62.970
62.960
62.160
59.960
51.880

75.900
72.700
71.200
68.100
68.100

82.300
77.400
74.100
72.500
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Judges:
Equipment
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Design
GE #1
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T&P
Overview
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