

**IHSCGA Show**  
**at Zionsville High School**  
**February 14, 2026**



**Cadet Class**

**Cadet Class**

Carmel Cadet Guard  
 Hamilton Heights MS Winter Guard  
 Avon Cadet Avon  
 New Palestine Cadet Winter Guard  
 Zionsville Cadet Guard  
 Ben Davis Cadet  
 Jasper Cadet Winter Guard  
 Castle MS Winter Guard  
 Brownsburg Cadet  
 Warsaw JV Winter Guard

**Cadet Guard- Divisional Rating**

SILVER
SILVER
<b>GOLD</b>
SILVER
SILVER
SILVER
<b>GOLD</b>
SILVER
SILVER
SILVER

**Festival Class**

Tipton Blue Devil Guard  
 Frankton-Lapel Winter Guard  
 Hagerstown HS  
 Fishers JV

**Festival Class- Divisional Rating**

<b>GOLD</b>
SILVER
<b>GOLD</b>
SILVER

Division  
 Rating  
 Scale

<b>Gold</b>	<b>54.00</b>	<b>and above</b>
<b>Silver</b>	<b>39.01</b>	<b>to</b>



**Judges:**

Equipment Judge:	Jeff Capponi
Movement Judge:	Byron Valentine
Design Analysis Judge:	Brayton Mendenhall
General Effect #1 Judge:	Laura Baker
General Effect #2 Judge:	Charles Brown
Timing & Penalty Judge:	Bob Medworth
Overview Judge:	Dean DeKemper



**IHSCGA Show**  
**at Zionsville High School**  
**February 14, 2026**

**Regional A Class- Round 1**

Warren Central JV	69.400	<b>1</b>
Centerville Blue Wave	65.560	<b>2</b>
Tri-West Blue Alliance Guard	62.940	<b>3</b>
Carmel JV Guard	62.780	<b>4</b>
Greenwood A Irish Guard	59.040	<b>5</b>
Mater Dei HS Winter Guard	58.980	<b>6</b>
Knox HS Winter Guard	58.780	<b>7</b>
Bloomington HS South Winter Guard	53.600	<b>8</b>
Brown County Winter Guard	44.840	<b>9</b>

**Regional A Class- Round 2**

Crawfordsville Athenian Guard	64.760	<b>1</b>
CGCGtoo	64.200	<b>2</b>
West Vigo Winter Guard	63.960	<b>3</b>
Twin Lakes Winterguard	60.320	<b>4</b>
Cloverdale Community Winter Guard	55.460	<b>5</b>
Indian Creek Winter Guard	53.660	<b>6</b>
Brownsburg Regional A	53.280	<b>7</b>
New Castle High School Winter Guard	52.780	<b>8</b>
Salem Guard	46.740	<b>9</b>

**Regional A Class- Round 3**

Floyd Central Highlander Guard	72.320	<b>1</b>
Franklin Central Regional A	65.520	<b>2</b>
Eastern Hancock High School	64.700	<b>3</b>
Westfield RA	64.560	<b>4</b>
New Palestine Regional A Winter Guard	60.740	<b>5</b>
Warsaw Varsity Winter Guard	60.380	<b>6</b>
Anderson High School Winter Guard	60.020	<b>7</b>
Ben Davis Regional A	59.960	<b>8</b>
Northwestern High School Winter Guard	58.980	<b>9</b>
Connersville Crimson Guard	53.120	<b>10</b>

**Class A**

Floyd Central Emerald Guard	72.390	<b>1</b>
Avon A	71.820	<b>2</b>
Castle HS Winter Guard	70.190	<b>3</b>
Terre Haute South HS Winter Guard	68.550	<b>4</b>
Muncie Central Winter Guard	65.950	<b>5</b>
Lafayette Jefferson Winter Guard	65.830	<b>6</b>
Kokomo Varsity A	62.970	<b>7</b>
Jasper High School Winter Guard	62.960	<b>8</b>
Brownsburg A	62.160	<b>9</b>
Zionsville Community High School	59.960	<b>10</b>
Delta Winter Guard	51.880	<b>11</b>

**Open Class**

Franklin Central Open	75.900	<b>1</b>
Hamilton Southeastern High School	72.700	<b>2</b>
Greenwood Irish Guard	71.200	<b>3</b>
Westfield Open	68.100	<b>4</b>
Pendleton Heights High School	68.100	<b>4</b>

**World Class**

Avon HS World	82.300	<b>1</b>
Carmel HS World	77.400	<b>2</b>
Northview High School	74.100	<b>3</b>
Noblesville HS	72.500	<b>4</b>

**Judges:**

<b>Equipment</b>	Jeff Capponi
<b>Movement</b>	Byron Valentine
<b>Design</b>	Brayton Mendenhall
<b>GE #1</b>	Laura Baker
<b>GE #2</b>	Charles Brown
<b>T&amp;P</b>	Bob Medworth
<b>Overview</b>	Dean DeKemper